



BID TAB					Engineers Estimate		CLM Earthmovers LLC		% Over/ Under	Asphalt Paving and Supply Inc.		% Over/ Under
Line No.	Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total		Unit Cost	Total	
<b>General Construction Items</b>												
1	105.8	Construction Stakes, Lines and Grades	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 52,900.00	164.50%	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	100.00%
2	107.15	Public Relations	1	ALL	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	0.00%	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	0.00%
3	107.16	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	233.33%	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	400.00%
4	109.10	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 178,900.00	\$ 178,900.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	-16.71%	\$ 297,379.00	\$ 297,379.00	66.23%
5	109.11	Contract Allowance	1	ALL	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	0.00%	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	0.00%
6	401 SP	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	20.00%	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	-80.00%
7	401.1 SP	Barricades and Storage	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	120.00%	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	500.00%
<i>General Construction Items Subtotal</i>					\$	577,400.00	\$	624,900.00	8.23%	\$	862,879.00	49.44%
<b>Removals</b>												
8	317	Asphalt Milling	3,831	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 28,732.50	\$ 19.40	\$ 74,321.40	158.67%	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,310.00	33.33%
9	350.5.2	Remove Concrete Spandrel & Cross Gutter	1,118	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,944.00	60.00%	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,708.00	20.00%
10	350 SP	Removal of Existing Improvements	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	200.00%	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	400.00%
11	350.a SP	Remove Aggregate Base Course, Fill Construction	787	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,296.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 15,031.70	138.75%	\$ 99.00	\$ 77,913.00	1137.50%
12	350.b SP	Remove & Dispose of Curb and Gutter	390	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,900.00	-33.33%	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,460.00	-6.67%
13	350.c SP	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	955	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,640.00	0.00%	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,775.00	-37.50%
14	350.d SP	Sawcut	243	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,701.00	-12.50%	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,944.00	0.00%
<i>Removals Subtotal</i>					\$	66,052.50	\$	141,538.10	114.28%	\$	185,110.00	180.25%
<b>Roadway Improvements</b>												
15	205.2	Unsuitable Material	200	CY	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 14,520.00	-48.14%	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	7.14%
16	301.8	Sub-Grade Preparation	3,831	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 24,901.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,986.00	-7.69%	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,986.00	-7.69%
17	310.5a	Aggregate Base Course	170	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 62.60	\$ 10,642.00	-43.09%	\$ 148.00	\$ 25,160.00	34.55%
18	310.5b	Aggregate Base Course Preparation of Existing	3,831	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 24,901.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,986.00	-7.69%	\$ 12.00	\$ 45,972.00	84.62%
19	321	Placement and Construction of Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,066	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 186,550.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 181,220.00	-2.86%	\$ 239.00	\$ 254,774.00	36.57%
20	340.5.3	Curb Ramp Installation	12	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	550.00%	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	120.00%
21	340.6	Concrete 4" Roll Curb and Gutter Type C (QCSD 220Q-2)	40	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	-46.15%	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	15.38%
22	340.6.1	Concrete 4" Roll Curb and Gutter Type D (QCSD 220Q-2)	119	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,165.00	-46.15%	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,925.00	15.38%
23	340.6a SP	Concrete Vertical Curb and Gutter Type A (QCSD 220Q-1)	550	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	-46.15%	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,250.00	-15.38%
24	340.6c SP	Concrete Driveway Entrance	315	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,410.00	-72.00%	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,190.00	-48.00%
25	340.6d SP	Concrete Valley Gutter	685	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,975.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,590.00	-60.00%	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,810.00	-25.71%
26	340.6e SP	Concrete Sidewalk	1,100	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,250.00	-62.50%	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,100.00	5.00%
27	340.6f SP	Concrete Spandrel	1,566	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 70,470.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,490.00	-66.67%	\$ 24.00	\$ 37,584.00	-46.67%
28	340.6g SP	Concrete Handicap Ramp, with Cast Iron Panel	11	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 85,800.00	-17.89%	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 64,900.00	-37.89%
29	405.a SP	Adjust Survey Monuments (QCSD 270Q)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	-45.83%	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	16.67%
30	405.b SP	Replace Survey Monuments (QCSD 120Q, Type 'A')	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	-37.50%	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	-40.00%



BID TAB					Engineers Estimate		CLM Earthmovers LLC		% Over/ Under	Asphalt Paving and Supply Inc.		% Over/ Under
Line No.	Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total		Unit Cost	Total	
31	505	Concrete Dumpster Pad	112	SF	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,720.00	-41.18%	\$ 135.00	\$ 15,120.00	32.35%
32	402.1a	Thermoplastic Striping, White, Stop Bar & Crosswalk (4" equiv.)	621	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,726.00	140.00%	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,726.00	140.00%
<i>Roadway Improvements Subtotal</i>					\$	595,209.50	\$	499,705.00	-16.05%	\$	621,897.00	4.48%
<b>Utility Improvements</b>												
33	200.2	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	240.00%	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	150.00%
34	345.7a SP	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame & Cover	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	-37.50%	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	15.00%
35	345.7b SP	Adjust New Water Valve Box & Cover	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	-37.50%	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	16.67%
36	610.9.d	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	-41.25%	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	-25.00%
37	615.16	Install 8" PVC (SDR 35) Sewer Pipe	217	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 47,740.00	\$ 339.75	\$ 73,725.75	54.43%	\$ 250.00	\$ 54,250.00	13.64%
38	615.9	Construct Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 2,425.00	102.08%	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	-64.17%
39	625.a SP	Install Beaver Slide Manhole	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	-64.17%	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	91.67%
40	625.b SP	Install Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	33.33%	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	46.67%
41	625.c SP	Connect sewer line to existing sewer	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 23,700.00	7800.00%	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	3900.00%
42	651.4a SP	Remove existing sanitary sewer pipe	153	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,355.00	-41.67%	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,956.00	-13.33%
43	615.4b SP	Remove Concrete Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	-51.67%	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	60.00%
44	615.4c SP	Cut & Plug Sewer	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	30.00%	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	96.00%
<i>Utility Improvements Subtotal</i>					\$	116,720.00	\$	199,405.75	70.84%	\$	173,816.00	48.92%
<b>Drainage Improvements</b>												
45	430.3.2	Seeding, Hydraulic	0.50	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	40.00%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	0.00%
46	505.a SP	Storm Drain Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 12,950.00	29.50%	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	-21.00%
<i>Drainage Subtotal</i>					\$	11,250.00	\$	14,700.00	30.67%	\$	9,150.00	-18.67%
<b>ENGINEERS ESTIMATE / TOTAL BASE BIDS</b>					\$	<b>1,366,632.00</b>	\$	<b>1,480,248.85</b>	<b>8.31%</b>	\$	<b>1,852,852.00</b>	<b>35.58%</b>